
No Desc Code

Mantello superiore sinistro / Upper left mantle / Oberer
linker Mantel / Cape gauche superieure / Capa superior
izquierda / Левая верхняя часть корпуса

Pannello scheda assemblato / Assembly panel
Montierte Tafel / Panneau assemblé / Panel asemblato
/ Передняя панель

Tappo dinse / Stopper dinse / Stopper Dinse / Dinse de
taquet / Dinse del tapón / Заглушка S082000SP

M587200SP

S050300SP

5

6

Blocca bombola / Bottle fixing / Gasflaschensperrung
Bloquage bouteille / Bloquea bombona/ Держатель
газового баллона

4

2

3

1

17

5

7

18

Maniglia / Handle / Handgriff / Poignée / Manija
Ручка 

5

1

20

3

1

S073350SP

M480700SP

S472033SP

S425070SP

M480600SP

1

5

10

20

S472034SP

M431135SP

20

S428251SP

S472055SP

M908100SP

20

S472056SP

10

3

10

5

1

S087000SP

S901150SP

S087200SP

Cordone di alimentazione / Power cord
Zufuehrungsschnur / Cordon d'alimentation / Cordon de
alimentacion / Электрический провод

Elettrovalvola / Electrovalve / Elektroventil
Electrovalve / Electrovalvula / Газовый клапан

Kit catena / Kit chain / Installationssatzkette / Chaîne de
kit / Cadena del kit / Цепь для фиксации баллона

M471100SP

14

16

15

19
Interruttore On-Off / On-Off Switch / Schalter On-Off
Interrupteur On-Off / Interruptor On-Off    
Сетевой выключатель On-Off  

Coppiglia / Block wheel / Blockrad / Roue de bloc
Rueda del bloque / Блокиратор колеса

20

pcs 
per 
box

M484200SP

Mantello inferiore sinistro / Lower left mantle
Unterer linker Mantel / Cape gauche inférieure / Capa
inferior izquierda / Левая нижняя часть корпуса

Mantello superiore destro / Upper right mantle
Oberer rechter Mantel / Cape droit superieure
Правая верхняя часть корпуса

Pannello controllo commutatori / Commutators control panel /
Umschalterkontrolltafel / Panneau controle commutateurs /
Panel mandos conmutadores / Контрольная
панель

Commutatore 8 pos / 8 pos switch/ Umschalter 8 Pos.
Commutateur 8 pos / Переключатель
8-ми позиционный

Commutatore 4 pos / 4 pos switch/ Umschalter 4 Pos.
Commutateur 4 pos / Переключатель 
4-х позиционный

Presa dinse / Dinse connection / Dinseanschluss
Connexion dinse / Сварочный разъем

Mantello inferiore destro / Right left mantle / Unterer
rechter Mantel / Cape droit inférieure / Capa inferior
derecha / Правая нижняя часть корпусса 

Calotta / Crown / Kalotte / Calotte / Casquete /Накладка

8

9

6

Griglia ventola / Grill impeller / Luefter-Grill / Roue à
aubes de gril / Impeledor de la parrilla / Решетка
вентилятора

13

10

11

12

                                  UNIMIG 270  
              Code: N14151

14

Elenco pezzi di ricambio / Liste pieces detachees 
Spare parts list / Ersatztelliste 
Piezas de repuesto / Список запасных частей

16

1518

17

19

3

10

8 6

5

4

11

12

1

2

13

9

7
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Elenco pezzi di ricambio / Liste pieces detachees 
Spare parts list / Ersatztelliste 
Piezas de repuesto / Список запасных частей

pcs 
per Code

M381610SP

Complessivo motoriduttore / Ass. motoreducer
Gesamter Motoreduzierer / Motoréducteur complete
Motoreductor compleso / Узел подачи проволоки

1

1

6

6

10

Ruota posteriore fissa / Fix back wheelack wheel
Fixiertes Hinterrad / Roue postérieure fixe / Rueda
posterior fija / Заднее колесо

25 Golfari / Hook / Haken / Crochet / Gancho / Крюк

21

Sonda termica / Thermic probe / Wärmefühler / Sonde
thermique / Sonda tèrmica / Термостат

24

23

20

No

Code

Desc

Aspo / Hub / Wickler / Aspe / Aspe/ Держатель катушки

Ruota anteriore girevole / Front revolving wheel
Drehendes Vorderrad / Roue antérieure tourne Rueda
anterior girato / Переднее колесо

M400290SP

Assale / Axle / Axe / Achse / Eje / Ось

S711072SP

M783470SP

S901100SP

S816515SP

1

2

pcs 
per 
boxNo Desc

M452510SP

37
Riduttore di pressione / Pressure reducer
Druckminderer / Réducteur de pression / Reductor de
presión / Pедуктор давления

34 Ferrite / Ferrite / Ferrit / Ferrite / Ferrita / Феррит

Ponte raddrizzatore / Rectifier bridge / Gleichrichter
Pont redresseur / Puenet rectificador /
Диодный мост

36 Torcia / Torch / Torche / Schlauchpaket / Antorcha
Сварочная горелка

30

Trasformatore di potenza / Power transformer
Leistungstransformator / Trasformateur de puissance /
Transformador de potencia / Трансформатор мощности

31

35
Kit scheda eletronica/ Kit electronic card / elektronischer
Platinen-Kit / Carte de kit électronique / Tarjeta del kit
electrónica / Плата управления режимами сварки

2

39 Tubo gas / Tube gas / Schlauchgas / Gaz de tube / Gas
del tubo / Газовый шланг M837610SP 5

38 Pinza massa / Earth clamp / Massenklemme / Pince
masse/ Зажим массы                        M616300SP

M835400SP

M463300SP

Tappetino / Carpet / Teppich / Изолирующий коврик

M265010SP

M541700SP       
if ≥ S.N. 10233060

Trasformatore di servizio / Service transformer
Servicetransformator / Trasformateur de service
Transformador de servicio / Трансформатор

22

Contattore / Contactor / Kontaktglied / Contacteur
Contactor / Контактор

M708510SP

Induttanza / Inductance / Induktanz / Inductance Inductancia
/ Дроссель

M896100SP

S741500SP

26

5

5S086201SP       
if < S.N. 10233060

10

2

5

10

27

32

33 Ventola / Roue à aubes / Impeller / Luefter
Impeledor/ Вентилятор M500400SP

29

28

4

6

5

20

M402750SP 6

6

S805910SP       
if ≥ S.N. 10233060

S086201SP       
if < S.N. 10233060

M708400SP

2

27

28

22

3938

32

26

20

21

36

34

33

35

37

29

ACCESSORI / ACCESSORIES / ZUSATZGERÄTE 
 ACCESSOIRES /  ACCESORIOS / ВСПОМОГАТЕЛЬНОЕ 

ОБОРУДОВАНИЕ

23

24

25

3031
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